
Equal Housing Opportunity   Equal Opportunity Employer 

818 S. FLORES ST.   SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78204   www.saha.org 

Procurement Department 

ADDENDUM # 1 

To:  File 2101-909-62-5101  
IFB for: Rehabilitation of Fire Damaged Unit at 1112 Vera Cruz 

Please note the following changes: 
Change 1: The site visit is changed to February 23, 2021 from 1:00 pm 

to 4:30 pm. 

Change 2: The last date for questions is changed to February 25, 2021 
not later than 2:00 pm. 

Change 3: The closing date is changed to March 9, 2021 at 2:00 p.m. 

The following questions are asked: 

Question 1: There was a site visit today (2-12-2021) for the rehab of fire unit at 1112 Vera Cruz. Not 100% 
sure if it was mandatory, but it was cancelled today. I’m guessing it was due to weather, the 
maintenance supervisor said they won’t be open until the 18th.  

Answer 1: The site visit was not mandatory.  

Question 2: Do you know if this will change the bid due date by any chance? 
Answer 2: See above changes to the bidding schedule. 

Question 3: Who can I contact for additional information on Section 3 and SWMBE requirements? 
Answer 3: The Section 3/SWMBE Coordinator is: 

Candace Morin 
Phone: 210-477-6165 
Email: candace_morin@saha.org 

By: CharlesRBode   Date: January 16, 2021 

 Charles Bode, Senior Contract Specialist 


